Board of Trustees

William J. Fountain, Supervisor Joseph W. Colaianne, Trustee
Larry N. Ciofu, Clerk Matthew J. Germane, Trustee
Kathleen A. Horning, Treasurer Glenn E. Harper, Trustee
Joseph M. Petrucci, Trustee

Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Agenda
Hartland Township Hall
Tuesday, June 16, 2020
7:00 PM

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Approval of the Agenda
Call to the Public

Approval of the Consent Agenda

Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings

Approve Payment of Bills

Approve 06/02/20 Regular Meeting Minutes

Ratify the Hiring of N. Vermillion as Public Works Part-Time Seasonal Employee ($11.00/Hr)
ITC Grant Funding ($2,500)

HAYAA Spranger Field Contract Deferment

7. Applicant
a. Site Plan #20-004 Private Road (Bella Vita)

8. Pending & New Business
a. Fire Station 61 Replacement Roof ($49,775)
b. Manager Recruitment Budget Amendment ($14,000)

9. Board Reports
[BRIEF RECESS]

10. Information / Discussion
a. Township Update
b. Fire Millage Discussion
c. Township Hall Reopening Plan

11. Closed Session
a. Toreview the written legal opinion of the Township Attorney, subject to attorney-client privilege

© o~ w b -

e e o

12. Adjournment
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Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Susan Case, Finance Clerk
Subiject: Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings

Date: June 9, 2020

Recommended Action
Move to approve the presented disbursements under the post-audit resolution.

Discussion
The following disbursements have been made since the last board meeting:

Accounts Payable - $18,319.16

June 15, 2020 Payroll - $60,894.57

Financial Impact
Is a Budget Amendment Required? LJYes XNo
All expenses are covered under the amended FY20 budget and the adopted FY21 budget.

Attachments

Post Audit Bills List 05.28.2020
Post Audit Bills List 06.04.2020
Payroll for 06.15.2020




06/08/2020 11:27 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/2
User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 05/28/2020 - 05/28/2020
DB: Hartland
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
05/28/2020 FOA 40396 DTE ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-265-920.002 809.19
40396 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-751-920.002 390.74
40396 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 536-000-920.002 37.84
1,237.77
05/28/2020 FOA 40397 MUTUAL OF OMAHA ACCRUED STD/LTD BENEFITS 001-000-257.103 145.80
40397 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 95.25
40397 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 89.03
40397 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 92.20
40397 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 60.10
40397 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 62.26
40397 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 107.85
40397 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 76.50
728.99
05/28/2020 FOA 40398 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY ACCRUED DENTAL BENEFITS 001-000-257.101 124.53
40398 ACCRUED VISION BENEFITS 001-000-257.102 49.86
40398 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 160.14
40398 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 74.56
40398 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 69.11
40398 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 109.32
40398 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 144.08
40398 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 102.98
40398 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 37.28
871.86
05/28/2020 FOA 40399 PRIORITY HEALTH ACCRUED MEDICAL BENEFITS 001-000-257.100 1,773.71
40399 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 448.53
40399 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 2,130.54
40399 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 1,160.92
40399 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 1,183.97
40399 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 1,722.22
40399 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 448.53
8,868.42
05/28/2020 FOA 40400 VERIZON WIRELESS TELEPHONE 101-265-851.000 330.44
40400 OPERATING SUPPLIES 577-000-740.000 40.00
40400 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 577-000-801.000 5.55
375.99
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 5 CHECKS 12,083.03
--- GL TOTALS ---

001-000-257.100

ACCRUED MEDICAL BENEFITS

1,773.71




06/08/2020 11:27 AM
User: SUSANC

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP

CHECK DATE FROM 05/28/2020 05/28/2020

DB: Hartland
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL Amount
001-000-257.101 ACCRUED DENTAL BENEFITS 124.53
001-000-257.102 ACCRUED VISION BENEFITS 49.86
001-000-257.103 ACCRUED STD/LTD BENEFITS 145.80
101-172-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 703.92
101-192-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 2,294.13
101-209-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,322.23
101-215-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,353.39
101-253-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,928.56
101-265-851.000 TELEPHONE 330.44
101-265-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 809.19
101-400-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 210.83
101-751-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 390.74
536-000-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 562.31
536-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 37.84
577-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 40.00
577-000-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 5.55

TOTAL 12,083.03




06/08/2020 11:30 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/1
User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 06/04/2020 - 06/04/2020
DB: Hartland
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
06/04/2020  FOA 40422 AT&T TELEPHONE 101-265-851.000 251.83
06/04/2020 FOA 40423 CROMAINE DISTRICT LIBRARY DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 422.74
06/04/2020 FOA 40424 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 2,733.18
06/04/2020  FOA 40425 HARTLAND ROAD FUND DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 415.44
06/04/2020 FOA 40426 HARTLAND TOWNSHIP FIRE OPER DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 521.18
06/04/2020 FOA 40427 HARTLAND TOWNSHIP GENERAL FUND DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 354.05
06/04/2020 FOA 40428 LIV. EDUCATIONAL SERVICE AGENC DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 96.63
06/04/2020  FOA 40429 LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURER DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 447.98
06/04/2020 FOA 40430 RESERVE ACCOUNT SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-191-727.000 824.50
40430 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-192-727.000 8.10
40430 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-209-727.000 11.45
40430 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-215-727.000 4.00
40430 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-253-727.000 14.40
40430 TAX COLLECTION 101-253-811.100 4.00
40430 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-299-727.000 54.90
40430 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-400-727.000 5.50
40430 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-441-727.000 1.00
40430 SUPPLIES/POSTAGE 536-000-727.000 32.37
40430 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 590-000-727.000 32.88
993.10
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 9 CHECKS 6,236.13
--- GL TOTALS ---
101-191-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 824.50
101-192-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 8.10
101-209-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 11.45
101-215-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 4.00
101-253-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 14.40
101-253-811.100 TAX COLLECTION 4.00
101-265-851.000 TELEPHONE 251.83
101-299-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 54.90
101-400-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 5.50
101-441-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 1.00
536-000-727.000 SUPPLIES/POSTAGE 32.37
590-000-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 32.88
701-000-290.200 DPPT ESCROW 4,991.20
TOTAL 6,236.13




06/04/2020 11:26 AM

Check Register Report For Hartland Township

For Check Dates 06/15/2020 to 06/15/2020

Page 1 of 1

Check Physical Direct

Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
06/15/2020 FOA 16738 GOODWIN, DENNIS R 163.02 125.09 0.00 Open
06/15/2020 FOA 16739 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 1,335.31 1,335.31 0.00 Open
06/15/2020 FOA 16740 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 31.54 31.54 0.00 Open
06/15/2020 FOA 16741 1ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 3,446.10 3,446.10 0.00 Open
06/15/2020 FOA 16742 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 1,000.79 1,000.79 0.00 Open
06/15/2020 FOA DD6546 BAGDON, KELLY M 1,531.41 0.00 1,081.04 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6547 BERNARDI, MELYNDA A 1,208.68 0.00 930.32 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6548 BROOKS, TYLER J 1,568.93 0.00 1,124.55 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6549 CASE, SUSAN E 1,554.21 0.00 1,043.26 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6550 CIOFU, LARRY N 2,583.33 0.00 1,905.94 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6551 DRYDEN-HOGAN, SUSAN A 3,291.57 0.00 2,355.81 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6552 HEASLIP, JAMES B 2,938.79 0.00 1,741.12 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6553 HENDRIX, PETER J 35.68 0.00 31.43 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6554 HORNING, KATHLEEN A 2,583.33 0.00 1,793.67 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6555 JOHNSON, LISA 1,782.96 0.00 1,239.52 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6556 KLINE, CORI L 403.68 0.00 355.63 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6557 KUMAR, ANDREW M 1,577.24 0.00 1,044.93 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6558 LANGER, TROY D 3,283.12 0.00 2,315.77 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6559 LOUIS, CASEY 744 .12 0.00 457.05 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6560  MITCHELL, KYLE J 2,162.12 0.00 1,670.78 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6561 MORGANROTH, CAROL L 1,632.48 0.00 1,261.32 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6562 RUF, ANDREW J 742.50 0.00 631.55 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6563 SHOLLACK, DONNA M 1,691.90 0.00 1,241.78 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6564 VERMILLION, KAREN L 1,545.80 0.00 1,143.82 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6565 VETTRAINO, ALEXANDER D 793.50 0.00 661.00 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6566  WEST, ROBERT M 3,332.36 0.00 2,165.24 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6567 WYATT, MARTHA K 2,515.60 0.00 1,807.16 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA DD6568  WICKMAN, JAMES T 4,866.32 0.00 3,888.39 Cleared
06/15/2020 FOA EFT544 FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT 10,548.18 10,548.18 0.00 Cleared
Totals: Number of Checks: 029 60,894.57 16,487.01 31,891.08

Total Physical Checks:
Total Check Stubs:




Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Susan Case, Finance Clerk
Subiject: Approve Payment of Bills

Date: June 9, 2020

Recommended Action
Move to approve the bills as presented for payment.

Discussion
Bills presented total $210,428.84. The bills are available in the Finance office for review.

Notable invoices include:
$15,800.92 — Chloride Solutions LLC — (Dust Control)
$166,493.08 — Livingston County Drain Commission — (May 2020 Sewer O&M)

Financial Impact
Is a Budget Amendment Required? LJYes XNo
All expenses are covered under the amended FY21 budget.

Attachments
Bills for 06.16.2020




06/11/2020 10:54 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page: 1/15
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/16/2020 - 06/16/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
ACROBAT ADOBE ACROBAT PRO SUBS 05/22/2020 052220 FOA JUNE 2020
43604 06/16/2020 N 9.99
05/22/2020 , /o 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 9.99
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-577-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 9.99
VENDOR TOTAL: 9.99
ADOBE ADOBE INC 05/12/2020 051220 FOA MAY 2020
43490 06/16/2020 N 9.99
05/12/2020 , /o 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 9.99
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-577-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 9.99
VENDOR TOTAL: 9.99
AMAZON.COM AMAZON.COM 05/03/2020 111-3442118-0545FO0A LAPTOP SHOULDER BAG
43483 06/16/2020 N 29.58
05/03/2020 ’ / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 29.58
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-101-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 29.58
AMAZON.COM AMAZON.COM 05/14/2020 114-1795210-4797 FOA CASE & SCREEN COVER FOR PHONE
43511 06/16/2020 N 23.98
05/14/2020 ’ /o 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 23.98
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-441-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 23.98
VENDOR TOTAL: 53.56
0300 AT&T 04/22/2020 810632750304/202 FOA APRIL 2020
43480 PO BOX 5080 06/16/2020 N 251.55
04/22/2020 CAROL STREAM IL, 60197 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 251.55
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-851.000 TELEPHONE 251.55




06/11/2020 10:54 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/16/2020 - 06/16/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page:

2/15

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
VENDOR TOTAL: 251.55
B2B B2B 05/11/2020 3785015982849 FOA ANNUAL PRIME MEMBERSHIP
43536 06/16/2020 N 179.00
05/11/2020 , /o 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 179.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-441-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 179.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 179.00
CHLORIDESO CHLORIDE SOLUTIONS, LLC 05/26/2020 643 FOA DUST CONTROL
43567 672 NORTH M-52 06/16/2020 N 8,054.88
05/26/2020 WEBBERVILLE MI, 48892 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 Y 8,054.88
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-463-969.002 ROAD CHLORIDE 8,054.88
CHLORIDESO CHLORIDE SOLUTIONS, LLC 05/30/2020 648 FOA DUST CONTROL
43566 672 NORTH M-52 06/16/2020 N 7,746.04
05/30/2020 WEBBERVILLE MI, 48892 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 Y 7,746.04
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-463-969.002 ROAD CHLORIDE 7,746.04
VENDOR TOTAL: 15,800.92
COMCAST COMCAST CABLE 05/03/2020 050320 FOA MAY 2020 - INTERNET/PHONE AT WTP
43484 P.O. BOX 7500 06/16/2020 N 181.32
05/03/2020 SOUTHEASTERN PA, 19398-7500 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 181.32
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-851.000 TELEPHONE 65.64
536-000-805.000 INTERNET 115.68
181.32
COMCAST COMCAST CABLE 05/06/2020 050620 FOA MAY 2020 - CABLE/INTERNET AT TWP HAL
43478 P.O. BOX 7500 06/16/2020 N 271.74
05/06/2020 SOUTHEASTERN PA, 19398-7500 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 271.74

Open




06/11/2020 10:54
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

AM INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/16/2020 - 06/16/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Page:

3/15

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
577-000-805.000 INTERNET 178.35
577-000-806.000 CABLE TV FEES 93.39
271.74
VENDOR TOTAL: 453.06
CONSUMER CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/02/2020 201629246939 FOA JUNE 2020 - TOWNSHIP HALL
43588 PO BOX 740309 06/16/2020 N 134.87
06/02/2020 CINCINNATI OH, 45274-0309 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 134.87
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-920.001 UTILITIES - GAS 134.87
CONSUMER CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/01/2020 205722858692 FOA JUNE 2020 - PARSHAVILLE SIRENS
43582 PO BOX 740309 06/16/2020 N 40.99
06/01/2020 CINCINNATI OH, 45274-0309 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 40.99
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
206-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 40.99
CONSUMER CONSUMERS ENERGY 05/31/2020 206879429082 FOA MAY 2020 - STREETLIGHTS
43569 PO BOX 740309 06/16/2020 N 149.78
05/31/2020 CINCINNATI OH, 45274-0309 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 149.78
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-448-921.000 STREET LIGHTS 149.78
CONSUMER CONSUMERS ENERGY 06/02/2020 206879432962 FOA JUNE 2020 - HERO TEEN CENTER
43587 PO BOX 740309 06/16/2020 N 17.05
06/02/2020 CINCINNATI OH, 45274-0309 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 17.05
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-920.001 UTILITIES - GAS 17.05
VENDOR TOTAL: 342.69
D&G D & G EQUIPMENT, INC. 05/05/2020 050520 FOA MOWER BLADE & SYNTHETIC OIL
43479 3915 TRACTOR DRIVE 06/16/2020 N 285.36
05/05/2020 HOWELL MI, 48855 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 Y 285.36

10




06/11/2020 10:54
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

AM

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page: 4/15

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/16/2020 - 06/16/2020

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
539-000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 285.36
VENDOR TOTAL: 285.36
DOUGIES DOUGIE'S DISPOSAL & RECYCLING 06/01/2020 67843 FOA JUNE 2020 - TRASH PICKUP AT ALL PARK
43542 PO BOX 241 06/16/2020 N 300.00
06/01/2020 HARTLAND MI, 48353 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 Y 300.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-751-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 300.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 300.00
0070 DTE ENERGY 04/30/2020 299215907-04/202 FOA APR 2020 - ROTONDO WELL HOUSE
43585 P.O BOX 740786 06/16/2020 N 27.48
CINCINNATI
05/11/2020 OH, 45274-0786 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 27.48
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 27.48
0070 DTE ENERGY 04/30/2020 768681908-04/202FO0A MAR/APR 2020 - CEMETERY
43584 P.O BOX 740786 06/16/2020 N 28.00
CINCINNATI
05/13/2020 OH, 45274-0786 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 28.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
209-000-920.000 UTILITIES 28.00
0070 DTE ENERGY 05/31/2020 922090901-05/202 FOA MAY 2020 - SETTLERS PARK PAVILION
43586 P.O BOX 740786 06/16/2020 N 55.64
CINCINNATI
06/02/2020 OH, 45274-0786 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 55.64
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-751-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 55.64

VENDOR TOTAL: 111.12

11




06/11/2020 10:54 AM

User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/16/2020 - 06/16/2020

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Page: 5/15

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
0071 DTE ENERGY-STREET LIGHTS 05/31/2020 200442101194 FOA MAY 2020 - STREETLIGHTS INCL MILLPOI
43589 06/16/2020 N 1,247.02
P.O. BOX 630795
05/31/2020 CINCINNATI OH, 45263-0795 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 1,247.02
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-448-921.000 STREET LIGHTS 978.09
701-000-290.400 MILPOINT STREET LIGHT ESCROW 247.13
701-000-290.410 FIDDLERS GROVE STREETLIGHT 21.80
1,247.02
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,247.02
ETNA ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY 06/01/2020 S103539160.001 FOA COPPERHORN LEAD FORD
43557 P.O. BOX 772107 06/16/2020 N 2,475.00
06/01/2020 DETROIT MI, 48277-2107 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 2,475.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-741.000 METER COSTS 2,475.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,475.00
FROHM FROHM & WIDMER, INC. 05/29/2020 052920 FOA APPRAISAL REPORT - RURAL KING
43568 33966 WEST 8 MILE RD, STE 108 06/16/2020 N 5,500.00
05/29/2020 FARMINGTON MI, 48335 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 5,500.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-209-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 5,500.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 5,500.00
MARKETEER GEORGE MOSES CO 06/01/2020 060120 FOA JUNE 1/2 PAGE FARMERS MKT AD
43555 P.O. BOX 686 06/16/2020 N 165.00
06/01/2020 BRIGHTON MI, 48116 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 165.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-751-956.000 FARMERS MARKET 165.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 165.00
GODADDY GO DADDY 05/11/2020 051120 FOA RECURRING HOSTING FEE/REFUND

12




06/11/2020 10:54 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page:
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/16/2020 - 06/16/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

6/15

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
43491 06/16/2020 N 0.00
05/11/2020 ’ /o 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 0.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-441-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 71.88
101-441-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES (71.88)
0.00
GODADDY GO DADDY 05/04/2020 1679534667 FOA HARTLANDPARKS.COM DOMAIN RENEWAL
43494 06/16/2020 N 36.34
05/04/2020 ’ / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 N 36.34
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-577-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 36.34
VENDOR TOTAL: 36.34

HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 05/20/2020 179300 FOA M59 SAFETY PATH PLANS/SPECS THRU 5/2
43529 PO BOX 824 06/16/2020 N 4,669.50
05/20/2020 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 // 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 Y 4,669.50
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
401-444-969.005 SIDEWALKS 4,669.50
HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 05/20/2020 179301 FOA M59 SAFETY PATH SOIL BORINGS THRU 5/
43530 PO BOX 824 06/16/2020 N 210.00
05/20/2020 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
06/16/2020 Y 210.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
401-444-969.005 SIDEWALKS 210.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,879.50
HUNT?2 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 05/01/2020 23086 FOA 7/1/20 - 6/30/21 - MILLPOINTE RD SPE
43581 ATTN CORPORATE TRUST DEPT 06/16/2020 N 500.00
L-3632